
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004212-2021 

Contract

Insurance and Related Services 2020 - 2025

Viewpoint Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004212

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0297d5  

Published 3 March 2021, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Viewpoint Housing Association

4 South Oswald Road

Edinburgh

EH9 2HG

Contact

Howard Vaughan

Email

info@viewpoint.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004212-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004212-2021
mailto:info@viewpoint.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.viewpoint.org.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11642

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Social Landlord/Charity

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.viewpoint.org.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11642


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insurance and Related Services 2020 - 2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Viewpoint Housing Association require Non-life insurance services, including property
insurance for owned properties; contracts works insurance; property insurance for office
contents; computer equipment; business interruption; money; public liability; employers'
liability; legal expenses; engineering inspection and insurance; fidelity guarantee; and motor
fleet.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66510000 - Insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contract is for the provision of general insurance and related services, including claims
handling, loss control services and general programme maintenance and advice as required
by Viewpoint HA commencing 1 October 2020. Bids are invited from suitably qualified
insurance brokers and direct providers for the entire scope of services.

The ESPD process is attached via Section E. Global Question for All Selection Criteria. The
criteria on the ESPD are PASS or FAIL. You will pass the ESPD Global Questions by
completing and meeting all the criteria a set out in the attached ITT. If you fail to provide all
the required and requested information as below you will FAIL the ESPD and in turn the
Tender Requirements and you will be disqualified from the tender process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Submission / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost of Service / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 044-105551

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:105551-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zurich Municipal

The Eagle Building, 215 Bothwell Street

Glasgow

G2 7ED

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £112,655.81



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:646186)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T18:06:28+0100
	TCPDF




